

NEL/041/2024 Date: 09<sup>th</sup> August, 2024

The Secretary
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1,
'G' Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051

Corporate Relationship Department Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001.

Ref: Symbol – NAVNETEDUL Ref: Scrip Code – 508989

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ["Listing Regulations"]

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with Schedule III of the Listing Regulations, we wish to inform you that Smt. Usha Laxman (DIN: 02765647) ceased to be Non – Executive Independent Director of the Company upon completion of her second term of 5 (Five) consecutive years at the close of business hours on August 09, 2024.

The disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFDPoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 is also attached herewith.

## FOR NAVNEET EDUCATION LIMITED

AMIT D. BUCH COMPANY SECRETARY MEMBERSHIP NO. A15239



Disclosure of information pursuant to Regulation 30 (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023:

Reason for change viz.	Smt. Usha Laxman (DIN: 02765647) ceased to be Non – Executive
appointment, resignation,	Independent Director of the Company at the close of the business
removal, death or	hours on August 09, 2024, upon completion of her second term of
otherwise	five (5) consecutive years.
Date of Cessation	09 <sup>th</sup> August, 2024
(Completion of Tenure)	
Brief Profile	Not Applicable
Disclosure of relationships	Not Applicable
between directors	
Affirmation	Not Applicable